
Real Estate &
Insurance Services
Jay Johnson, Broker

102 N. Main Street, Groton
605-397-2424

FootballFootball
Fri., Aug. 18	 Roncalli	 7:00
Fri., Aug. 25	 at Redfield	 7:00
Fri., Sept. 1	 at Dakota Hills (Waubay)	 7:00
Fri., Sept. 8	 Clark/Willow Lake	 7:00
Fri., Sept. 15	 Deuel (HC)	 7:00
Fri.. Sept. 22	 at Sisseton	 7:00
Fri., Sept. 29	 at Webster	 7:00
Fri., Oct. 13	 Mobridge-Pollock	 7:00
Thurs., Oct. 19	 First Round Playoffs
Thurs., Oct. 26	 Second Round Playoffs
Fri., Nov. 3	 Quarterfinals
Thurs., Nov. 9	 State at Dakota Dome

Boys GolfBoys Golf
Thurs., Aug. 17	 at Milbank	 10:00
Tues., Aug. 22	 NEC at Redfield	 10:00
Tues., Aug. 29	 at Lee Park, Abdn.	 10:00
Thurs., Sept. 7	 OGGC, Groton	 10:00
Tues., Sept. 12	 at Redfield	 10:00
Thurs., Sept. 14	 Tiospa Zina Invite @	 10:00
	 Dakota Magic Golf Course
Thurs., Sept. 21	 at Sisseton	 10:00
Mon., Sept. 25	 Region 1A at Sisseton	 10:00
Oct. 1-2	 State at Hart Ranch, R.C.

Cross-CountryCross-Country

SoccerSoccer
	

		  BOYS	 GIRLS	
Fri., Aug. 18	 Belle Fourche	 5:00	 3:00
Sat., Aug. 19	 St. Thomas More	 1:00	 11:00
Sat., Aug. 26	 at Vermillion	 2:30	 1:00
Mon., Aug. 28	 at Mitchell	 6:00	 4:00
Fri., Sept. 1	 at Dakota Valley	 6:00	 4:00
	 Girls JV at 8:00
Tues., Sept. 5	 at JV Christian	 4:00
Sat., Sept. 9	 at SF Christian		  1:00
Thurs., Sept. 21	 JV Christian	 4:00
Sat., Sept. 23	 at Tea Area		  11:00
	 JV at 1:00
Sat., Sept. 30	 Dakota Valley	 1:00
	 at Garretson		  1:00
Tues., Oct. 3	 1st Round Playoffs
Sat., Oct. 7	 Semi-Final Playoffs
Sat., Oct. 14	 State at Brandon Valley

VolleyballVolleyball
Thurs., Aug. 24	 Hamlin
(C at 5:00, JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow)

Tues., Aug. 29	 at Ipswich
(C at 5:00, JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow)

Thurs., Aug. 31	 Sisseton
(C/7th at 5:00, JV/8th at 6:00, Varsity to follow)

Tues., Sept. 5	 at Webster Area
(C/7th at 5:00, JV/8th at 6:00, Varsity to follow)

Thurs., Sept. 7	 at Aberdeen Roncalli
(C/7th at 5:00, JV/8th at 6:00, Varsity to follow)

Thurs., Sept. 14	 at Clark/Willow Lake
(C/7th at 5:00, JV/8th at 6:00, Varsity to follow)

Sat., Sept. 16	 at Hamlin Tournament
Sat., Sept. 16	 JH at Redfield Tournament
Tues., Sept. 19	 at Warner
(C/7th at 5:15, JV/8th at 6:30, Varsity to follow)

Thurs., Sept. 21	 at Tiospa Zina
(C at 5:00, JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow)

Mon., Sept. 25	 at Florence/Henry
(7th at 4:00, 8th/C at 5:00, JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow)

Tues., Sept. 26	 Great Plains Lutheran
(C at 5:00, JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow)

Thurs., Sept. 28	 JH with Britton-Hecla
(7th at 4:00, 8th at 5:00)

Tues., Oct. 3	 Mobridge-Pollock
(C/7th at 4:00, JV/8th at 5:00, Varsity to follow)

Thurs., Oct. 5	 Milbank
(C/7th at 5:00, JV/8th at 6:00, Varsity to follow)

Monday, Oct. 9	 Britton-Hecla
(C at 5:00, JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow)

Thurs., Oct. 12	 Deuel
(C/7th at 5:00, JV/8th at 6:00, Varsity to follow)

Sat., Oct. 14	 at Milbank Tourney
Mon., Oct. 16	 at Langford Area
(JH (1 or 2 TBD at 4:00, JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow)

Tues., Oct. 17	 Northwestern (volley for cure)
(C/7th at 5:00, JV/8th at 6:00, Varsity to follow)

Fri., Oct. 20	 at Redfield
(C/7th at 5:00, JV/8th at 6:00, Varsity to follow)

Mon., Oct. 23	 Faulkton Area
(JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow)

Fri., Oct. 28	 JH Tourney at MatchBox, Abrd.
Tues., Oct. 31	 Region 1A
Thurs., Nov. 2	 Region 1A
Tues., Nov. 7	 SoDak 16
Nov. 16-18	 State at Rapid City

Community EventsCommunity Events
Aug. 21-22.... Faculty In-Service
Aug. 23......... First Day of School
Sept. 1.......... NO SCHOOL
Sept. 4.......... NO SCHOOL - Labor Day 
Sept. 9.......... Citywide Rummage Sale 
Sept. 11........ Homecoming Coronation
Sept. 15........ Homecoming game with Deuel
Sept. 28........ P-T Conferences (1:30-8:00)
Sept. 29........ NO SCHOOL - Faculty Inservice
Oct. 4 ........... Fall Planning Day and Career Expo at NSU
Oct. 5............ Fall Picture Day 
Oct. 9............ NO SCHOOL - Native American Day
Oct. 13.......... Lake Region Marching Festival
Oct. 14.......... Pumpkin Fest
Oct. 20.......... End of First Quarter
Oct. 24.......... ASVAB Test 
Oct. 31.......... NCRC Test 
Oct. 31.......... Downtown Trick or Treat 
Oct. 31.......... UMC Trunk or Treat
Nov. 10......... Veteran’s Day Program (2:00)
Nov. 22-24..... Thanksgiving Vacation

Harry Implement
Ferney ~ 395-6421

Groton

Gravel Hauling

Hanlon 

395-6531
New & Cleaning of Stockdams

Brothers

Call Service Professional 
Kevin Nehls at

Allied Climate 
Professionals

Heating & Cooling 
Installations & Services

605/626-6522

MJ’s
105 US-12
Groton
397-2717

* Carwash	 * Tires
* Batteries	 * Service
* Convenience Store

Fire Safety First
413 N Congress St,
Aberdeen 

(605) 229-2270

Northeast Chiropractic
Dr. Taylor R. Anderson

508 S. Boyd St., Aberdeen
605/262-4059

Custom
Apparel

Personalized 
Gifts

Fundraising
Opportunities

Groton: 605-824-6851
www.fullcircleag.com

397-HAIR

1503 N Broadway, Groton
605/397-8145

J.R. Johnson
Agent

18 N Main
Groton

397-8155

605/294-5228 ~ www.fliehssales.com

Fliehs Sales 
& Service

Providing sales and 
service for lawnmowers 

in NE South Dakota

Marty Weismantel
605/396-7341

weisag@nvc.net

Groton 
American

Legion Post #39
Lounge: 605-397-2603

Downtown Groton

Kevin Raap
41709 Hwy 12, Andover

605/380-8539

GO WITH SUPPORT.

7 East US Hwy 12  |  Groton  |  (605) 397-2711  |  dacotahbank.com

SPRAY FOAM

www.ericksonagency.com 605/397-4420

BaseKampLodgeSD.com

Becah Fliehs (605) 846-0580

Krueger Brothers 
Road Maintenance, 

Gravel & Dirt
Dave: 397-8387 

Roger & Dan: 397-2618

www.shawnschultzconstruction.com

Custom Homes
& Remodeling

Concrete Flatwork
& Foundations
Ag Buildings

(605)380-1717

Over 25 
Years 

Experience

Kolker Law Office
102 N Main, 

Groton
(605) 397-8464

Kari A. Bartling

S & S Lumber
201 East Hwy 12

Groton
605/397-2361

Travis Kurth
605-846-0665

Cutting EdgeCutting Edge
Lawn CareLawn Care

605/397-FEED (3333)
Downtown Groton

Professional Management 
Services, LLC

John Wheeting
605-228-3309

FIRST 
IN THE 
FIELD

JUMP ZONEJUMP ZONE
INFLATABLESINFLATABLES

www.harrmotors.com 

Bary Keith
Sales

(605) 216-6952

Becky Kotzer
605-216-8894

Groton 
605-846-6900

605-397-8456

605/397-2311
www.grotonford.com

● Eat
● Shop
● Buy

LOCAL
#57445

605-380-7811

www.weberlandscaping.net
Facebook: Weber Landscaping

www.grotonchamber.com www.grotonchamber.com ●● Facebook @groton.chamber Facebook @groton.chamber

GHS

Tigers

717 Main St., Britton
605-448-2357

702 Main St., Webster
605-345-4860

420 2nd Ave., Sisseton  
605-698-3411

24 hr claims service: 1-800-692-6326

www.amfam.com

Grain, Agronomy, Energy, Feed

13369 407th Ave, Groton

605-216-1638

Doug Abeln Seed Company
Call Doug at 605/380-0200

US 12, Groton 

(605) 397-8627

2023-24

Thurs., Aug. 31	 at Redfield            	  10:00	
Tues., Sept. 5	 at Britton	 4:00
Mon., Sept. 11	 at Webster	 2:00
Thurs., Sept. 14	 at Roncalli (Lee Park)	 4:00
Tues., Sept. 19	 at Deuel (Clear Lake)	 4:00
Mon., Sept. 25	 GROTON (OGGC)	 4:00
Thurs., Sept. 28	 at Sisseton	 4:00
Thurs., Oct. 5	 NEC at Webster	 1:00
Thurs., Oct. 12	 Region at Webster	 1:30
Sat., Oct. 21	 State at Yankton Trail, S.F.

The winter and spring activities have not been finalized yet. 
Instead of waiting, we will print two calendars this year.
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